

# Fee Structure C.B.S.E. (Session 2024-25)

<b>Admissions Processing Fee</b>	Rs.1000/-			
ONE TIME PAYMENT				
Admission Fee	Rs.75,000/-			
*Security Deposit	Rs.25,000/- (*Notice period of 1 months required for refund)			
COMPOSITE FEE - QUARTERLY				
Pre Nursery to Class KG	Rs. 45,180/- per quarter			
Class I – II	Rs. 47,190/- per quarter			
Class III –V	Rs. 49,210/- per quarter			
Class VI- VIII	Rs. 50,880/- per quarter			
Class IX - X	Rs. 52,560/- per quarter			
Class XI-XII	Rs. 58,570/- per quarter			

#### Note:-

- Bus fee will be charged according to the distance.
- Mid-Day Meal (mandatory for Pre-Nur, Nur & KG)- Rs 2250/- per month.
- Uniform, Books and Stationery not included in the fee.
- Examination fee payable to CBSE as applicable from time to time.
- Sibling discount of 20% offered on Composite fee of the younger child.
- Child Welfare Fund Rs 20/- per annum is to be given for the government of Haryana and will be charged along with the first Quarter fee.

#### **FEE Payment**

SCHOOL FEE ARE SCHEDULED TO BE PAID QUARTERLY. THE DATES ARE:-					
1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter		
1st April - 5th April	1st July - 5th July	1st October - 5th October	1st January – 10th January		

#### Note:-

- Reverse side of every cheque deposited should contain the Student's name, Admission no., Class and Section.
- A default fee of Rs 50/- shall be incurred by parents per day on delay of payment of fee
  including holidays.
- Serious view shall be taken of cheques which bounce.
- A fine of Rs 500/- shall have to be paid for a cheque that bounces.
- Parents may deposit the whole year's fee in advance at the beginning of the session if they so
  desire. In case of passing out or withdrawal and refund of security deposit, the first fee voucher
  needs to be produced for remitting the amount.

### Account Payment Mode

• RTGS/NEFT/IMPS/Bank Transfer Online (Fee receipts will be provided on receipt of UTR No.)

BANK ACCOUNT NAME	SUNCITY SCHOOL 37 D
CURRENT ACCOUNT NO.	7025535574
FOR RTGS/NEFT IFSC CODE	IDIB000S164
BANK NAME	INDIAN BANK

- Cheques (Fee receipts will be provided on receipt of UTR No.) (Cheque subject to clearance in our account)
- DD/Pay Order

#### Note:-

Cheque/DD/Pay Order will be issued in favour of **SUNCITY SCHOOL 37D** (Payable at Gurugram only)

Merchant Name: SUNCITY SCHOOL (Suncityschool37@indianbk) UPI code





## Fee Structure (Day-care) 2024-25

Annual Admission Fee (One time)	Rs.11,000/-	
TIME SLOT	CHARGES (per month)	
For 2 hours(from the time of dispersal)	5,800/-	
For 4 hours (from the time of dispersal)	6,800/-	
For 6 hours (from the time of dispersal)	8,800/-	

#### Note:

- Admission in school does not guarantee a seat in the Day-care.
- Admission to Day-care is on a first-come-first-serve basis as seats are limited.
- Day-care is open from Pre Nursery to grade V only
- One-month notice is to be given before discontinuation of the facility.
- No transport is offered for the drop from Day-care.



## Fee Structure (Transport) 2024-25

Transport Fee			
Distance	Charges Applicable		
0 to 3 km	2500/-		
>3 to 5 km	4100/-		
>5 to 10 km	4850/-		
>10 to 15 km	5450/-		
>15 & above	6000/-		

#### Note

- Limited seats available.
- No Home pick-up and Drop-off.
- One-way transport is available (100% transport fee will be applicable).
- Pick up & drop facility can be for different locations (charges as per the respective slab applicable)
- Any request for a route change is to be intimated to the transport department 10 days in advance.
- Request for discontinuation of the transport service to be informed to the transport department 1 month in advance or the fee for 1 month will be applicable.